
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:562
ANSWERED ON:11.11.2010
ELECTRIFICATION OF SHORNUR-MANGALORE RAIL LINE
Sudhakaran Shri K.

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) the status of electrification work of Shornur-Mangalore Railway line; and

(b) the time by which the work is likely to be completed?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS(SHRI K.H.MUNIYAPPA)

(a) and (b) Electrification of Shoranur-Mangalore-Penambur section (328 Route Kilometres) has been included in the Rail Budget
2010-11 and is planned for completion by March 2015.
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